An Employee who claims and is approved for STD benefits will have up to 
eight (8) days paid in one calendar year for the STD waiting period(s). 

b) Long Term Disability Benefits (LTD) after (STD). 

LTD will begin after 26 weeks of STD. 

66 2/3 % of monthly earnings to a maximum of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500.00) per month for the first 26 weeks of LTD.  After 26 weeks, 
the benefit changes to 66 2/3 % of monthly earnings to a maximum of one 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700.00) per month. 

c) Dental Coverage 

Dental coverage at current year Alberta Fee Schedule with Sun Life policy 
# 150128/100527 (or equivalent) maximum limit of two thousand 
($2,000.00). 

Orthodontics - four thousand ($4,000.00). 

d) 1. Healthcare Coverage

[...]

must be listed or photographed.  The electronic or paper file must be 
identified as to whom the file belongs to and presented by the Employee to 
the Management for safekeeping prior to any damage or theft.  The 
maximum liability assumed under this section shall not exceed twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00) for each such Employee. 

Each mechanic has the option to increase the amount of tool insurance 
coverage at a fee of $10.00 (ten) dollars per one thousand ($1,000.00) 
dollars of coverage per year (April 1 to March 31). 

21.05 Tool and Safety Allowance